
Permittee Contact List

Tortoise Mitigation Permittees

Agency Permittee Contacts Permittee Representatives Permittee Report Person

City of Boulder City

Name Brok Armantrout J. David Fraser Tricia Sullivan

Email barmantrout@bcnv.org jfraser@bcnv.org tsullivan@bcnv.org

Phone 702) 293-9282 (702) 293-9202 (702) 293-9282  (fax 293-9392)

Clark County Civil Engineering

Name Ron Lynn Don Burnette Sarah Mabry-Padovese

Email rll@clarkcountynv.gov dgb@clarkcountynv.gov saray@clarkcountynv.gov

Phone (702) 455-2794 (702) 455-3528 (702) 455-4610

Clark County Development Services

Name Ron Lynn Don Burnette Emily Barnard

Email rll@clarkcountynv.gov dgb@clarkcountynv.gov EEB@clarkcountynv.gov

Phone (702) 455-2794 (702) 455-3528 (702) 455-8983

City of Henderson

Name Tracy Foutz Jacob Snow Ashley Buckenberger

Email Tracy.Foutz@cityofhenderson.com jacob.Snow@cityofhenderson.com Ashley.Buckenberger@cityofhenderson.com

Phone (702) 267-1550 (702) 267-2066 (702) 267-3663

City of Las Vegas

Name Sherri McMahon Christy Beckwith Eulah Walker

Email smcmahon@lasvegasnevada.gov cbeckwith@lasvegasnevada.gov ewalker@lasvegasnevada.gov

Phone (702) 229-1815 (702) 229-4841 (702) 229-2356     (fax 474-7369)

City of Mesquite

Name Richard Secrist Richard Secrist Robin Cude

Email rseacrest@mesquitenv.gov rseacrest@mesquitenv.gov rcude@mesquitenv.gov

Phone (702) 346-5297 (702) 346-5297 (702) 346-2835 ext 3303

City of North Las Vegas

Name Jennifer Doody Dr. Qiong X. Liu Robert McLaughlin

Email doodyj@cityofnorthlasvegas.com liuq@cityofnorthlasvegas.com mclaughlinr@cityofnorthlasvegas.com

Phone (702) 633-1919 (702) 633-1005 (702) 633-1252

NDOT

Name Julie Ervin-Holoubek Rudy Malfabon Julie Ervin-Holoubek

Email jervin-holoubek@dot.state.nv.us rmalfabon@dot.state.nv.us jervin-holoubek@dot.state.nv.us

Phone (775) 888-7689 (775) 888-7000 (775) 888-7689

Fax (775) 888-7104 (775) 888-7115 (775) 888-7104
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DCP

Name Marci Henson Don Burnette Brianna Mullins

Email mhenson@clarkcountynv.gov dgb@clarkcountynv.gov Brianna.Mullins@clarkcountynv.gov

Phone (702) 455-3118 455-3528 (702) 455-3536

Fax (702) 382-4593 (702) 382-4593

P:\Budget Finance\Section 10\Tortoise Fees\Permitee Contact List\PermitteeContactList 1/3/2017

mailto:mhenson@clarkcountynv.gov#
mailto:dgb@clarkcountynv.gov
mailto:Brianna.Mullins@clarkcountynv.gov

